

London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 OLL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 london-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7836.1

Date of response: 7th September 2023

Request:

My question is:

- 1. Of all members of staff, whether operational, control or FRS, who have been retired on ill-health grounds as a result of the Grenfell Tower fire, how many were given:
- A) lower tier ill health pensions
- B) higher tier ill health pensions
- C) Injury pensions
- 2. How many awards in each category were for PTSD, as opposed to physical injuries?

Response:

Our HR team have provided us with the figures to the questions you have asked.

Please see the answers in Red.

- 1. Of all members of staff, whether operational, control or FRS, who have been retired on ill-health grounds (10 have been retired on ill health grounds) as a result of the Grenfell Tower fire, how many were given:
- A) lower tier ill health pensions 2
- B) higher tier ill health pensions 7
- C) Injury pensions 9
- 2. How many awards in each category were for PTSD, as opposed to physical injuries? 9

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request <u>on our website</u>.